



Highway Department

**Abstract of Bids
CSAH 37 Resurfacing w/ Culverts**

**CP 2106
SAP 085-637-029**

**Bid Date: 3/4/2021
Award Date: 3/23/2021
Awarded to: Dunn Blacktop**

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineers Estimate		Dunn Blacktop	
				UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL PRICE
2021.501/00010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$74,266.20	\$74,266.20
2104.502/00260	REMOVE MISCELLANEOUS STRUCTURES	EACH	1	\$325.00	\$325.00	\$300.00	\$300.00
2104.502/02540	SALVAGE METAL APRON	EACH	6	\$150.00	\$900.00	\$170.00	\$1,020.00
2104.503/00205	SAWING BIT PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH)	L F	254	\$2.60	\$660.40	\$2.25	\$571.50
2104.503/00255	REMOVE PIPE CULVERTS	L F	331	\$16.00	\$5,296.00	\$9.00	\$2,979.00
2104.503/00930	REMOVE RC CATTLE PASS	L F	74	\$25.00	\$1,850.00	\$35.00	\$2,590.00
2105.504/00035	GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE 5	S Y	287	\$1.75	\$502.25	\$1.90	\$545.30
2105.507/00015	COMMON EXCAVATION	C Y	519	\$11.00	\$5,709.00	\$11.00	\$5,709.00
2118.509/00030	AGGREGATE SURFACING CLASS 2	TON	2066	\$28.00	\$57,848.00	\$27.50	\$56,815.00
2123.510/00130	DOZER	HOUR	10	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$155.00	\$1,550.00
2211.509/00070	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5	TON	302	\$18.50	\$5,587.00	\$26.50	\$8,003.00
2211.509/99999	AGGREGATE BASE CLASS 5Q MOD	TON	517	\$18.50	\$9,564.50	\$20.00	\$10,340.00
2215.504/00010	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION	S Y	46529	\$2.50	\$116,322.50	\$1.74	\$80,960.46
2232.504/00010	MILL BITUMINOUS SURFACE	S Y	87	\$25.00	\$2,175.00	\$26.00	\$2,262.00
2360.509/22300	TYPE SP 12.5 WEARING COURSE MIX (2;C)	TON	12001	\$70.00	\$840,070.00	\$69.20	\$830,469.20
2360.601/00010	PAVEMENT DENSITY INCENTIVE	LS	1	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
2399.601/00010	PAVEMENT SMOOTHNESS INCENTIVE	PER SEG	66	\$270.00	\$17,820.00	\$270.00	\$17,820.00
2451.609/00030	GRANULAR BACKFILL	TON	8442	\$22.00	\$185,724.00	\$7.00	\$59,094.00
2451.609/00033	GRANULAR BACKFILL (MOD)	TON	928	\$20.00	\$18,560.00	\$15.00	\$13,920.00
2451.609/00040	GRANULAR FOUNDATION AND/OR BEDDING	TON	323	\$22.00	\$7,106.00	\$15.00	\$4,845.00
2501.502/01018	18" CS PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$460.00	\$460.00
2501.502/05018	18" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	1	\$575.00	\$575.00	\$950.00	\$950.00
2501.502/05024	24" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	4	\$925.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,005.00	\$4,020.00
2501.502/05054	54" RC PIPE APRON	EACH	2	\$3,600.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,960.00	\$5,920.00
2501.502/18072	72" HIGH RC CATTLE PASS APRON	EACH	2	\$300.00	\$600.00	\$3,230.00	\$6,460.00
2501.502/45070	INSTALL PIPE APRON	EACH	6	\$3,300.00	\$19,800.00	\$475.00	\$2,850.00
2501.503/13182	18" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	12	\$90.00	\$1,080.00	\$76.00	\$912.00
2501.503/13243	24" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS III	L F	86	\$95.00	\$8,170.00	\$85.00	\$7,310.00
2501.503/13244	24" RC PIPE CULVERT CLASS IV	L F	138	\$110.00	\$15,180.00	\$93.00	\$12,834.00
2501.503/13542	54" RC PIPE CULVERT	L F	92	\$350.00	\$32,200.00	\$253.00	\$23,276.00
2501.503/22072	72" HIGH RC CATTLE PASS CULVERT	L F	48	\$325.00	\$15,600.00	\$415.00	\$19,920.00
2501.603/25080	CLEAN PIPE CULVERT	L F	719	\$210.00	\$150,990.00	\$7.15	\$5,140.85
2503.602/00320	CONNECT TO EXISTING STORM SEWER	EACH	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
2506.502/03620	CONST DRAINAGE STRUCTURE DES 72-4020	EACH	1	\$5,250.00	\$5,250.00	\$7,220.00	\$7,220.00
2507.503/00018	LINING CULVERT PIPE 18"	L F	110	\$92.00	\$10,120.00	\$82.00	\$9,020.00
2507.503/00024	LINING CULVERT PIPE 24"	L F	149	\$135.00	\$20,115.00	\$113.00	\$16,837.00
2507.503/00042	LINING CULVERT PIPE 42"	L F	324	\$300.00	\$97,200.00	\$284.00	\$92,016.00
2507.503/00048	LINING CULVERT PIPE 48"	L F	136	\$330.00	\$44,880.00	\$311.00	\$42,296.00
2511.507/00015	RANDOM RIPRAP CLASS IV	C Y	207	\$65.00	\$13,455.00	\$52.00	\$10,764.00
2563.601/00010	TRAFFIC CONTROL	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
2573.503/00023	SILT FENCE; TYPE MS	L F	1605	\$2.50	\$4,012.50	\$1.80	\$2,889.00
2574.508/00013	FERTILIZER TYPE 3	LB	259	\$1.20	\$310.80	\$0.80	\$207.20
2575.505/00021	SEEDING	ACRE	1	\$1,250.00	\$925.00	\$320.00	\$236.80
2575.508/25141	SEED MIXTURE 25-141	LB	56	\$6.00	\$336.00	\$3.25	\$182.00
2575.604/01225	ROLLED EROSION PREVENTION CATEGORY 25	S Y	1193	\$1.80	\$2,147.40	\$1.65	\$1,968.45
2582.503/10104	4" SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	43909	\$0.30	\$13,172.70	\$0.07	\$3,073.63
2582.503/10204	4" BROKEN LINE PAINT	L F	3144	\$0.30	\$943.20	\$0.07	\$220.08
2582.503/10404	4" DBLE SOLID LINE PAINT	L F	2935	\$0.60	\$1,761.00	\$0.14	\$410.90
CSAH 37 Resurfacing w/ Culverts Total				\$1,840,043.25		\$1,487,653.57	
						-19.15%	